

13 July 2017

Telford Homes Plc

('Telford Homes' or the 'Company')

Result of AGM

Telford Homes Plc (AIM:TEF), the London focused residential property developer, announces that at the Company's Annual General Meeting held earlier today, all resolutions put to shareholders were duly passed.

- Ends -

For further information:	
Telford Homes Plc	
Jon Di-Stefano, Chief Executive	Tel: +44 (0) 1992 809 800
Katie Rogers, Financial Director	www.telfordhomes-ir.london
Shore Capital (Nomad and Joint Broker)	
Dru Danford / Patrick Castle	Tel: +44 (0) 20 7408 4090
Peel Hunt LLP (Joint Broker)	
Charles Batten / Capel Irwin	Tel: +44 (0) 20 7418 8900
Media enquiries:	
Buchanan (PR Adviser)	
Victoria Hayns / Steph Watson	Tel: +44 (0) 20 7466 5000
telfordhomes@buchanan.uk.com	www.buchanan.uk.com